
 

 

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Figures 1st half-year 2011 I 2010 
 

(Figures in million euros) Jan.-June 
2011 

Jan.-June 
2010 

Apr.-June 
2011 

Apr.-June 
2010 

 Group** Continuing 
BD 

+/- 
in percent Group** Continuing 

BD 

+/- 
in percent 

Sales 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

256.3 
108.8 
62.1 
84.7 
0.7 

221.3 
92.9 
43.4 
84.9 
0.1 

15.8 
17.1 
43.1 
-0.2 

600.0 

131.8 
52.7 
34.1 
44.7 
0.3 

114.4 
47.7 
23.4 
43.3 

0 

15.2 
10.5 
45.7 
3.2 
++ 

EBIT  
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

24.0 
17.5 
4.1 
3.5 

-1.1 

8.9 
7.2 

-1.0 
4.0 

-1.3 

169.7 
143.1 

++ 
-12.5 

++ 

12.2 
7.3 
3.1 
2.4 

-0.6 

5.5 
3.3 

0 
3.0 

-0.8 

121.8 
121.2 

++ 
-20.0 

++ 
Earnings after tax 14.5 2.0 625.0 7.0 2.3 204.3 

Cash flow from operating 
activities 

24.5 6.9 255.1   
 

Earnings per share 0.25 0.04     

Order intake 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

346.1 
118.6 
95.3 

133.2 
-1.0 

266.7 
106.6 
70.9 
88.3 
0.9 

29.8 
11.3 
34.4 
50.8 
n.a. 

173.5 
57.5 
57.3 
59.5 
-0.8 

140.2 
50.4 
30.5 
58.6 
0.7 

23.8 
14.1 
87.9 
1.5 
n.a. 

 
 
 June 30, 

2011 
Dec. 31, 

2010 

June 30, 
2010 

 Group** Group*** Group*** 

Order backlog 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

438.6 
105.4 
75.9 

260.1 
-2.8 

355.4 
98.8 
45.1 

212.6 
-1.1 

348.0 
72.8 
49.6 

227.5 
-1.9 

Employees (incl. trainees) 
Lasers & Optical Systems 
Metrology 
Defense & Civil Systems 
Others* 

2,975 
1,267 

642 
913 
153 

2,951 
1,234 

632 
931 
154 

2,945 
1,224 

635 
936 
150 

 

*)   Others include holding, SSC, real-estate, consolidation.  

**)  In 2011 the Group corresponds to the continuing business divisions (BD). 

***) As at the balance sheet date the discontinued business divisions is not included anymore. 

 

Jena, August  11, 2011 


