

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Figures 1st half-year 2011 I 2010

(Figures in million euros)	JanJune 2011	JanJune 2010	+/-	AprJune 2011	AprJune 2010	+/-
	Group**	Continuing BD	in percent	Group**	Continuing BD	in percent
Sales	256.3	221.3	15.8	131.8	114.4	15.2
Lasers & Optical Systems	108.8	92.9	17.1	52.7	47.7	10.5
Metrology	62.1	43.4	43.1	34.1	23.4	45.7
Defense & Civil Systems	84.7	84.9	-0.2	44.7	43.3	3.2
Others*	0.7	0.1	600.0	0.3	0	++
EBIT	24.0	8.9	169.7	12.2	5.5	121.8
Lasers & Optical Systems	17.5	7.2	143.1	7.3	3.3	121.2
Metrology	4.1	-1.0	++	3.1	0	++
Defense & Civil Systems	3.5	4.0	-12.5	2.4	3.0	-20.0
Others*	-1.1	-1.3	++	-0.6	-0.8	++
Earnings after tax	14.5	2.0	625.0	7.0	2.3	204.3
Cash flow from operating activities	24.5	6.9	255.1			
Earnings per share	0.25	0.04				
Order intake	346.1	266.7	29.8	173.5	140.2	23.8
Lasers & Optical Systems	118.6	106.6	11.3	57.5	50.4	14.1
Metrology	95.3	70.9	34.4	57.3	30.5	87.9
Defense & Civil Systems	133.2	88.3	50.8	59.5	58.6	1.5
Others*	-1.0	0.9	n.a.	-0.8	0.7	n.a.

	June 30, 2011	Dec. 31, 2010	June 30, 2010
	Group**	Group***	Group***
Order backlog	438.6	355.4	348.0
Lasers & Optical Systems	105.4	98.8	72.8
Metrology	75.9	45.1	49.6
Defense & Civil Systems	260.1	212.6	227.5
Others*	-2.8	-1.1	-1.9
Employees (incl. trainees)	2,975	2,951	2,945
Lasers & Optical Systems	1,267	1,234	1,224
Metrology	642	632	635
Defense & Civil Systems	913	931	936
Others*	153	154	150

*) Others include holding, SSC, real-estate, consolidation.

**) In 2011 the Group corresponds to the continuing business divisions (BD).

***) As at the balance sheet date the discontinued business divisions is not included anymore.

Jena, August 11, 2011